
Seq # Seed Name

Ghin 

Number Bracket Curr Index Low Index Email Address

1 1 Forbes Collins 9744284 Championship -0.3 -1.0 forbescollinsjr@gmail.com

2 2 Chris Quinley 9272832 Championship 0.8 0.4 chris.quinley@gmail.com

3 3 Mike Rode O718177 Championship 0.8 0.8 mike@mikerode.com

4 4 Brian Tatro 7234413 Championship 1.9 0.8 briantatro33@gmail.com

5 5 John Denny O223301 Championship 2.0 1.2 john@hsfamilylawyer.com

6 6 Mark Sumida 9577414 Championship 2.3 0.5 sumidam@cox.net

7 7 Rob Engel 9044077 Championship 2.5 2.2 engel.rob2@gmail.com

8 8 Bill Waters 9078574 Championship 3.1 2.9 waters9582@gmail.com

9 9 Geno Effler 9040368 Championship 3.5 3.2 geno.effler@gmail.com

10 10 Tom Levinstein 7628310 Championship 3.8 3.1 tom.levinstein@gmail.com

11 11 Rob Celaya 9305181 Championship 4.0 4.0 gbh526@aol.com

12 12 Michael Cottone 1348282 Championship 4.2 4.2 mcottone@volvocars.com

13 13 Gil Negrete O372712 Championship 4.5 4.5 gilnegrete@icloud.com

14 14 Leigh Cook 9328742 Championship 4.9 3.1 lcscratchg@aol.com

15 15 Bill Merk 9923957 Championship 5.0 3.3 kbkn2111@sbcglobal.net

16 16 Mike Molinari 9397994 Championship 5.1 2.5 mmolinari@pakwest.com

17 17 Dave Buffington O835295 Championship 5.5 4.4 drbtri3@aol.com

18 18 Andrew Sebilian 1470831 Championship 5.7 4.9 asebilian@cox.net

19 19 Michael Tall 9173915 Championship 6.1 5.7 mike@magnatek1.com

20 20 Joel Wittenberg 9545965 Championship 6.2 4.4 golfnut115@gmail.com

21 21 Mark Erlewine 1650421 Championship 6.3 5.3 mark.erlewine@hotmail.com

22 22 Charles Kim 1508564 Championship 6.5 6.5 cpkim89@gmail.com

23 23 Darien Osborne 9642776 Championship 6.5 6.5 srsdarien@gmail.com

24 24 Tyrone Bruno 9228594 Championship 6.7 5.5 tknabruno@gmail.com

25 25 Danny Retuta 8700337 Championship 6.9 5.6 danrets@cox.net

26 26 Tom Davidson 9300144 Championship 7.1 5.1 tommyd4@mac.com

27 27 Frank Leyva 9259106 Championship 7.3 5.9 mrusga@yahoo.com

28 28 Rick Cook 9739969 Championship 7.3 6.2 rick_cook@me.com

29 29 Drew Spindler O800226 Championship 7.3 6.8 spindmail@gmail.com

30 30 Kyle Stedman 2491142 Championship 7.4 7.2 stedmankg04@yahoo.com

31 31 Jason Martinez 2297029 Championship 7.6 7.6 cajunjim73@yahoo.com

32 32 John Miller 9583054 Championship 7.7 7.7 johnmiller7@cox.net

33 1 Tony Chiodini 9279438 Presidents 7.8 6.9 chiofamily1@cox.net

34 2 Tanny Palmese 8685489 Presidents 7.9 7.9 tpalmese@cox.net

35 3 Nick Bruno 9166663 Presidents 8.3 5.9 nickb@midwestwholesale.com

36 4 Scott Bricker 9336833 Presidents 8.3 8.1 Bricker.scott@gmail.com

37 5 Rob Winder 9315750 Presidents 8.4 6.1 robwinder72@gmail.com

38 6 Kelly O'Grady 9826708 Presidents 8.4 7.1 kogrady1@gmail.com

39 7 Jeff Cromwell 9722035 Presidents 8.9 8.5 jeffcromwelljc@gmail.com

40 8 Mike Bacina 9345999 Presidents 9.0 8.5 mike.bacina@cox.net

41 9 Mark Bixler 1561400 Presidents 9.3 9.3 losbix@yahoo.com

42 10 Ronnie Brown 9350996 Presidents 9.4 8.1 brownron24@aol.com

43 11 Doug McAbee 1348500 Presidents 9.5 7.7 gotpyruvate@gmail.com

44 12 Keith Mericle 9388616 Presidents 9.5 8.9 keith.mericle@gmail.com

45 13 Ken Shannon 9343884 Presidents 9.6 7.3 ken@theshannons.us

46 14 Shannon Gallagher 9524524 Presidents 9.7 9.7 sgallagher2002@gmail.com

47 15 Joe Stone 9683089 Presidents 9.9 8.6 JHStone44@cox.net

48 16 Darin Luttrell O181363 Presidents 10.0 10.0 dglutt@aol.com

49 17 Eugene Kim 9268884 Presidents 10.1 8.0 eugenekkim@gmail.com

50 18 KC Froelich 9713879 Presidents 10.1 8.5 Kcfremodel@gmail.com

51 19 Kevin Dailey 9262823 Presidents 10.5 8.8 kpdailey@cox.net

52 20 Rick Bieksha 9506133 Presidents 10.6 8.2 biekshar@aol.com

53 21 Jerry Mattes 9285011 Presidents 10.6 8.7 jmattes1958@gmail.com

54 22 Marlon Perry 9299108 Presidents 10.7 9.4 rouann@aol.com

55 23 Bryce Angel 1857772 Presidents 10.7 10.0 roam_n_oc@yahoo.com

56 24 Don Beier 9504855 Presidents 10.9 10.6 donbeier@aol.com

57 25 Mike Krufka 9260325 Presidents 11.0 9.1 mkrufka@sbcglobal.net

58 26 Zjamahl Fain 2307461 Presidents 11.0 10.5 zman9991@gmail.com

59 27 Rich Brostrom 9346865 Presidents 11.1 10.9 rvbrostrom@cox.net

60 28 Tony Lange 9880897 Presidents 11.5 10.6 tonyrlange@yahoo.com

61 29 Greg Ware OO35590 Presidents 11.5 11.5 greg.ware@stjoe.org

62 30 Keith Abercromby 9656801 Presidents 11.6 10.2 keithsab@juno.com

63 31 Dennis Mark 9640589 Presidents 11.8 10.1 denny@markfamily.org

64 32 Michael Formica 9796087 Presidents 12.0 10.3 maf10000@cox.net

65 1 Paul Onest 2140938 Tijeras Creek 12.0 10.7 paulandnan17@gmail.com

66 2 Randy Lynch 9324809 Tijeras Creek 12.3 10.2 jrandlynch@aol.com

67 3 Brian McNulty 9228402 Tijeras Creek 12.3 11.7 bmcnulty805@gmail.com
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68 4 Dave Schaffer O288624 Tijeras Creek 12.4 9.6 pine261@msn.com

69 5 Deb Niemala 9395858 Tijeras Creek 12.7 10.8 hairngolf@hotmail.com

70 6 Steve Hall 9153794 Tijeras Creek 13.1 8.1 wtefang@yahoo.com

71 7 Mark Muller 9252333 Tijeras Creek 13.1 12.2 markandca@sbcglobal.net

72 8 Larry Davis 9928625 Tijeras Creek 13.1 13.0 larrydavis@anaheim.net

73 9 Greg Murdock O273754 Tijeras Creek 13.5 12.4 gkmurdock@me.com

74 10 Mark Webster 9680622 Tijeras Creek 13.5 13.4 mnweb@cox.net

75 11 Don Bowker 8685459 Tijeras Creek 13.6 11.8 dbowker@capofireside.com

76 12 Trent Adams O499852 Tijeras Creek 13.6 12.1 trent@losadams.us@hotmail.com

77 13 Mitch Hagen 2534511 Tijeras Creek 14.6 13.1 mitchhagen@gmail.com

78 14 Mark Johnson O474084 Tijeras Creek 14.9 14.5 onthemark714@gmail.com

79 15 Tom Ebdon 9888123 Tijeras Creek 15.1 12.6 tomebdon@sbcglobal.net

80 16 Bobby Sprain 1497309 Tijeras Creek 15.1 14.7 bsprain21@yahoo.com

81 17 Darin Bora 9332794 Tijeras Creek 15.5 14.5 bora5@sbcglobal.net

82 18 John Loy 1934722 Tijeras Creek 15.6 14.8 johnloy13@me.com

83 19 JJ Hall 8707097 Tijeras Creek 16.0 13.1 jjhall01@gmail.com

84 20 Eddie Aguilar 1076514 Tijeras Creek 16.0 15.8 Oriolesman42@yahoo.com

85 21 Joe Pum 9715059 Tijeras Creek 16.3 12.0 joepum@ymail.com

86 22 Ron Plomell O372326 Tijeras Creek 16.8 15.4 plomell@hotmail.com

87 23 Bill Potts 9305651 Tijeras Creek 16.8 16.7 wpotts33@aol.com

88 24 Vic Nevarez 9656540 Tijeras Creek 16.9 14.4 nevarvi@att.net

89 25 Donn Watrous 9744029 Tijeras Creek 19.3 18.0 donnw@sbcglobal.net

90 26 Will James 1212320 Tijeras Creek 19.6 15.7 whjames@uci.edu

91 27 Mike Tuz 9236594 Tijeras Creek 20.1 18.7 mike.tuz@lfg.com

92 28 Gilbert Morales 9213308 Tijeras Creek 22.4 21.3 gilbo1948@hotmail.com

93 29 John Cohen O882602 Tijeras Creek 22.5 21.1 jetjf5@hotmail.com

94 30 Keith Connelly 9295998 Tijeras Creek 23.3 20.5 kdconnelly@aol.com

95 31 Horacio Hasse 1603815 Tijeras Creek 25.9 25.9 horaciohasse@hotmail.com

96 32 Bob McElney 9658508 Tijeras Creek 33.8 28.6 rmcelney@gmail.com
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 Phone

949-395-2501

949-338-0650

949-235-6442

646-382-8398

818-298-9782

949-201-9981

714-606-0816

949-633-2513

949-351-1495

949-525-8852

949-855-6065

201-755-9295

949-533-2238

562-500-2768

714-343-0610

818-744-3399

714-264-9951

949-290-6359

949-294-1513

949-235-8917

847-271-9075

949-310-1242

949-280-1760

714-606-5514

949-636-9044

213-500-5300

714-390-6779

949-813-9479

716-572-2881

714-401-9031

972-989-6939

949-212-0680

949-294-3526

949-310-3224

949-395-3592

949-648-4826

949-633-6034

805-657-8898

949-463-2755

949-842-8071

949-698-3902

949-439-5209

949-212-7062

310-994-1466

949-400-8701

949-436-6330

949-241-6234

949-923-8583

206-713-2828

949-300-5630

714-313-7100

714-336-1524

917-687-5909

949-278-5031

714-920-7638

714-397-1199

949-922-0578

714-728-0152

949-433-2141

714-529-6790

949-573-5809

949-589-9955

949-280-9564

714-501-0062

219-781-2773

949-306-4002

805-630-6879



 Phone

714-305-3141

949-466-4733

714-290-9551

949-636-9530

949-750-4090

310-890-3778

949-322-4842

949-310-6210

714-356-9385

714-319-1204

714-614-5306

949-589-7441

949-212-3700

949-283-1223

714-883-4008

760-900-4653

714-655-2772

949-275-7360

805-405-9785

949-697-7811

949-466-3029

949-933-9218

310-714-7719

949-939-0661

714-883-7781

949-689-7467

949-500-0258

949-246-9600

714-504-5867
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